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Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
Q2. To what extent would you support or oppose the following policies about energy and the environment? - Summary
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
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Q2. To what extent would you support or oppose the following policies about energy and the environment? - Increasing drilling for oil and gas in the North Sea to reduce our dependence on energy imports

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
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Q2. To what extent would you support or oppose the following policies about energy and the environment? - No longer issuing licenses to allow new driling for oil and gas in the UK

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
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Q2. To what extent would you support or oppose the following policies about energy and th Iy-owned energy company to invest in renewable energy generation
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
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Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Millennial Baby Living as Divorced/ one child children Non- Not Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 16-24 2534 35-44 45-54 55-64 6575 16-34 35-54 5575 GenZ s GenX Boomer ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands  South London Wales  Scotland  Urban Rural Married Single  Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working ve Labour Democrats Other Remain Leave yes no
* © [C] © ® ® © [C) 0 o ®) © ™) ™) © ® @ ® © m w v w) ® [ @ @ (®) © ] ] ® ) ) 0 [} ] o m) ) ©) ® @
Unweighted base 1100 530 554 152 209 184 210 178 167 361 394 345 176 330 282 312 696 404 263 285 249 155 53 95 914 186 644 343 13 359 741 567 533 707 393 277 281 108 151 473 341 317 783
Weighted base 1100 537 547 153 204 190 197 191 165 357 387 356 175 333 273 319 621 479 259 286 247 158 55 95 914 186 643 351 106 355 745 380 720 734 366 285 281 94 146 448 362 288 812
Strongly support (2) 336 200 129 a4 70 54 55 60 54 114 109 113 52 109 74 103 198 138 70 78 79 58 17 34 282 54 192 105 39 108 228 138 198 218 118 62 122 35 40 170 87 133 203
31% 37% 23% 29% 34% 29% 28% 31% 33% 32% 28% 32% 30% 33% 27% 32% 32% 29% 27% 27% 32% 37% 31% 36% 31% 29% 30% 30% 36% 31% 31% 36% 28% 30% 32% 2% 44% 37% 28% 38% 24% 46% 25%
. . . . i in i o a
Tend to support (1) 349 156 186 a5 7% 6 63 a8 53 121 127 101 52 115 90 91 194 154 80 95 80 52 15 2 296 53 207 107 35 123 226 125 23 231 17 85 3 34 26 142 17 99 250
3% 2% % 29% 3% 3% 3% 25% 3% 3a% 3 28% 0% 35% 3% 28% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 28% 2% 3% 28% 3% 30% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% m% 3% 0% Mx 3% 3% % 3% % 3%
W . . . .
Neither support nor oppose (0) 234 107 127 35 29 35 46 51 39 63 81 90 37 52 65 80 127 107 62 66 52 24 7 24 199 35 134 84 17 62 173 64 17 163 7 75 37 16 33 77 91 36 199
e 0% 2w 2% e 9% 23 20% 2% 8% 21% 2% 21% 6% 2a%  25% 0% 2% 2e% 2% 21%  1s% 4% 25% 2% 1%  21%  2e%  Isx 1% 2% 1% 2ex 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2%
¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ ) N N v . . . a 0 « . « " »
Tend to oppose (1) 59 35 % 10 7 15 6 13 7 17 2 2 10 2 s 2 3 2% 19 2 15 s 4 4 2 17 35 19 s 2 35 1 " 35 23 2 6 3 1 15 2 s 53
5% % % % % % 3% % % 5% % % 5% % 3% % 5% 5% % % % 3% % % 5% 9% 5% % % % 5% % % 5% % 10% I 3% % 3% % % %
. . v . u . « " 3
Strongly oppose (-2) 32 21 10 5 6 6 2 6 6 1 9 12 8 8 4 12 21 1 10 6 5 4 3 4 23 8 22 9 1 13 19 17 15 22 10 18 1 1 9 7 20 5 27
3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 1% 1% 6% 2% 6% 2% 3%
- - - & K . 3 n
Don’t know 89 19 71 15 16 15 23 14 7 30 38 21 16 28 31 14 47 42 19 27 17 15 8 4 ke 17 53 25 1 26 63 21 68 64 25 16 19 6 7 36 19 10 80
% 3% % 1% % % 1% % % 9% 10% % 9% % 1% % % 9% 7% 9% % 9% 15% % % 9% % % 10% 7% % 5% 10% 9% % % % % 5% % 5% 3% 10%
® ! ’ ’ o . . ¢ . »
prefer not to say 1 E 1 E 1 E 1 E E 1 1 E E 1 1 E 1 1 E 1 E 1 E E 1 1 1 1 E E 1 1 E 1 1 E E E E E E 1 1
NET: Support 685 356 314 88 146 18 18 107 107 234 237 214 104 224 164 193 393 292 150 174 159 110 32 60 578 107 399 212 74 231 454 263 422 449 236 147 218 69 86 312 204 232 453
62% 66% 57% 58% 72% 62% 60% 56% 65% 66% 61% 60% 60% 67% 60% 61% 63% 61% 58% 61% 64% 70% 59% 63% 63% 58% 62% 61% 69% 65% 61% 69% 59% 61% 64% 52% 7% 73% 59% 70% 56% 81% 56%
¢ ook s . . . B im im o a
NET: Oppose %0 ss 3 15 1 2 9 19 1 % 31 2 17 2 ! 2 sa 36 2 19 2 9 7 7 6 5 s6 2 s 36 sa 31 60 s7 1 " s 4 2 2 a 10 80
% 10% % 10% % 1% 5% 10% % % % 9% 10% 9% 5% 10% 9% % 1% 7% % % 13% % % 1% 9% % 5% 10% % % % % 9% 16% 3% % 1% 5% 13% % 10%
c s o o . . v . u . u " »
Mean 08 0 o8 o081 105 08 093 080 0% 05 08 08 08 097 091 08 0% 088 07 088 095 109 08 031 0% 07 08 08 111 088 08 09 08 088 091 054 126 112 070 110 06 126 075
W s . . b e in i o a
This work ied out in with the requi of the i ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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23-085423-23 - 5th - 6th June 2024
PUBLIC
E&E General Election Polling
Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
Q2. To what extent would you support or oppose the following policies about energy and th - Investing in more ble energy like wind and solar so that the UK only uses renewable energy by 2030

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Protecting the
environement/climat
e change s an

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016 important issue for
Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status. (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote voting.
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Millennial Baby Living as. Divorced/ onechild children Non- Not Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64. 65-75 16-34 35-54 55-75 GenZ s Gen X Boomer ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands  South London ‘Wales Scotland Urban Rural Married Single  Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working ve Labour Democrats Other Remain Leave yes no
* © [C] © ® ® © [C) 0 o ®) © ™) ™) © ® @ ® © m w v w) ® [ @ @ (®) © ] ] ® ) ) 0 [} ] o m) ) ©) ® @
Unweighted base 1100 530 554 152 209 184 210 178 167 361 394 345 176 330 282 312 696 404 263 285 249 155 53 95 914 186 644 343 113 359 741 567 533 707 393 277 281 108 151 473 341 317 783
Weighted base 1100 537 547 153 204 190 197 191 165 357 387 356 175 333 273 319 621 479 259 286 247 158 55 95 914 186 643 351 106 355 745 380 720 734 366 285 281 94 146 448 362 288 812
Strongly support (2) 444 233 206 56 89 80 77 76 67 145 157 143 64 142 109 129 280 164 98 114 116 61 20 35 364 80 259 139 46 142 302 173 271 294 150 91 137 a7 64 213 124 187 257
A% a3 am% ae% A% 3% A0% 0% Al% 0% 4O%  37% 4% 0% AO%  4S% % 38% A% 47% 3% 37% 3% 0% 4 40%  AO% 4% A0% 4% ae%  38% A% 1% 3% 4% So%  4a%  as% 4% 6% 3%
® s . . . B i " i ° a
Tend to support (1) 368 166 195 a8 7 60 66 62 61 119 126 123 60 107 90 1 204 164 82 ) 78 53 18 38 317 52 217 113 38 119 249 129 239 250 119 101 ) 2 a 159 122 82 286
s om% e 3% 3% 3% % 3% 3% 3% 3 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 34% 3% 3% 3% 3a% 3% 40% 3% 28% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 28% 3% Mx 29% 3%
. . . . N
Neither support nor oppose (0) 165 75 88 25 23 22 34 36 25 48 56 61 26 36 51 52 74 91 a5 a1 33 26 5 15 133 32 93 56 15 49 116 a4 121 104 61 54 31 5 22 42 69 9 155
1% % Ie% le% 1% 1% 1% 1% Is% 1% e 1% Is% W% 1% 1e% 1% 19% 1% la% 1% le%  10%  le%  Is% 1% Is% le%  lax la%  Iex 1% 1% la% 1% 1% 1% 5% % o% % % 19%
N a . . . . u . \ " »
Tend to oppose (-1) 49 35 13 10 5 12 8 10 4 15 20 14 10 17 8 14 26 24 10 18 1 5 2 3 40 9 33 13 3 19 30 15 34 37 12 17 13 5 9 13 24 5 44
% % I % I % % 5% % % 5% % % 5% 3% % % 5% % % % 3% % % % 5% 5% % 3% 5% % % 5% 5% 3% % 5% 5% % 3% % % 5%
B . . . . N B
Strongly oppose (-2) 30 15 15 4 8 8 . 5 5 12 9 9 5 15 3 8 15 16 1 5 3 5 4 1 26 4 18 12 1 13 17 10 21 19 12 14 3 - 8 4 18 2 29
3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% . 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 8% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% - 5% 1% 5% 1% 4%
B B s o o . . u . u n »
Don't know a1 12 29 10 7 8 10 2 4 16 19 6 10 14 12 5 22 19 13 9 4 7 5 3 32 8 21 17 2 12 29 6 35 28 13 7 6 5 2 15 5 2 39
% I 5% % % % 5% 1% I 5% 5% I % % % 1% 3% % 5% 3% I 5% 9% % % 5% 3% 5% % % % I 5% % 3% I % 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5%
® W W L L » v . . 0 . 3
Prefer not to say 2 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - - 2 2 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 1
. . . . 1% . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1% . . . . .
NET: Support 813 399 400 104 160 140 143 138 127 264 283 266 124 250 199 240 484 328 180 212 195 114 38 73 681 132 476 252 85 261 551 302 510 544 269 193 229 79 105 373 246 269 544
% 76 eB% e 7R 7R % 7RG % 7 7S% 7% 7s% 73 7% 78 6% 6% 4% 7% % 0% 7% % 7% ax 7% 8% 7a% % 80% 7% 74% 7% 8% BI%  sa% 7% 8% 68 9%  67%
N < . . . . m im o a
NET: Oppose 7 s0 2 1 1 2 s 1 9 27 2 2 15 2 1 2 ) 39 21 2 1 10 6 4 7 13 s1 25 4 2 @ 25 sa s6 23 31 15 s 17 17 3 6 s
% 9% 5% 9% % u%oax % % % % % % 0% 4% % % % % % % % ux o oax % % % % a% 9% % % % % % ux o os% 5% ux o oax e 9%
¢ o o . . . « . « " 3
Mean 109 108 109 099 1l 104 114 104  1i2 109 109 107 103 109  1i2 108 119 095 100 108 121 106 0% 112 108 11 107 106 12 105 110 118 103 108 109 08 126 13 100 130 08 157 091
N 2 ] . : B i im o a
This work ied out in with the requi of the i ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
2 Miimum Sase: 30(+) Small Base 100()
" 1001




23-085423-23 - 5th - 6th June 2024
PUBLIC
E&E General Election Polling
Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
Q2. To what extent would you support or oppose the following policies about energy and th - Including envi experts on the boards of water companies, to reduce the amount of sewage being emitted in the UK's waterways

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Protecting the
environement/climat
e change s an

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016 important issue for
Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status. (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote voting.
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Millennial Baby Living as. Divorced/ onechild children Non- Not Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64. 65-75 16-34 35-54 55-75 GenZ s Gen X Boomer ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands  South London ‘Wales Scotland Urban Rural Married Single  Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working ve Labour Democrats Other Remain Leave yes no
* © [C] © ® ® © [C) 0 o ®) © ™) ™) © ® @ ® © m w v w) ® [ @ @ (®) © ] ] ® ) ) 0 [} ] o m) ) ©) ® @
Unweighted base 1100 530 554 152 209 184 210 178 167 361 394 345 176 330 282 312 696 404 263 285 249 155 53 95 914 186 644 343 113 359 741 567 533 707 393 277 281 108 151 473 341 317 783
Weighted base 1100 537 547 153 204 190 197 191 165 357 387 356 175 333 273 319 621 479 259 286 247 158 55 95 914 186 643 351 106 355 745 380 720 734 366 285 281 94 146 448 362 288 812
Strongly support (2) 517 263 246 55 79 88 99 95 100 135 188 195 65 138 131 183 298 219 118 130 135 69 25 a1 422 96 302 152 64 145 372 188 329 327 190 124 150 51 72 238 171 200 317
AT asw as% % 3% aew  SI%  SO% 6% % 4% Ss%  37%  al% 4% M 4B% ae% 4% Ae%  SS% a6 A% A% 4% S 47% a6 0% Al%  SO%  4sw 6% asw  S2% A S3%  sa% 4% sm 47% 6% 3%
o o ocr ) ) m o v . . abe a n i . a
Tend to support (1) 226 148 172 a5 68 59 57 55 2 12 116 98 51 108 81 86 184 142 86 83 66 a7 17 28 278 a8 192 108 2 112 214 114 212 228 o8 86 86 31 31 134 102 62 264
s 8% % 9% 3w 3% 29%  29%  28% 3% 0% 27%  29% 3% 0% 27% 0% 30% 3% 29% 2% 30% 3% 29% 0% 26% 3% 3% 24% 3% 29%  30% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 21% 0% 28% 2% 3%
. . . . N
Neither support nor oppose (0) 149 80 69 28 36 18 24 28 16 64 a1 44 31 46 36 36 83 66 29 a5 31 25 3 16 123 26 87 a8 14 56 94 a7 102 103 46 52 29 4 25 43 56 14 136
we 1% 1w 1% 1% %% w6 1% 10% 1% 1% 1% 1s% 1% 1% U% 1% 1% 1% 1e% 1% 1% 6% 1% e 1% e 1% Ie% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 18% 1% 5% e 10% 1% s% 17%
f " « . . . u . \ " »
Tend to oppose (-1) 23 13 9 7 4 6 2 4 - 1 8 4 8 9 3 2 1 12 6 10 3 2 - 2 22 1 14 9 - 14 9 7 16 20 3 1 6 3 7 8 7 2 21
I I3 I 5% I 3% 1% I - 3% I 1% % 3% 1% 1% I 3% I3 % 1% 1% - % % 1% I3 3% - % 1% I3 I3 3% 1% . I 3% 5% I I 1% 3%
o \ 3 . . . . . - !
Strongly oppose (-2) 30 15 16 6 8 10 1 4 2 14 1 6 7 16 3 5 21 10 1 4 3 5 4 2 27 4 21 9 - 1 19 1 19 21 9 14 4 - 6 8 16 6 25
3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% . 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 8% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% - 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% - 4% 2% 5% 2% 3%
B B @ or o . . a . n
Don't know 50 16 34 10 9 8 14 4 5 19 22 9 10 15 18 7 23 27 10 14 8 9 5 4 40 10 25 23 2 14 36 9 40 31 19 7 6 5 4 16 9 3 a7
5% % % % 5% % % I 3% 5% % 3% % 5% % I3 % % % 5% 3% % 9% 5% a% 5% % % % % 5% I % % 5% 3% % 5% 3% % I 1% %
® W 3 3 . . . 0 . 3
Prefer not to say 4 2 2 2 1 1 1 - - 3 2 - 2 2 1 - 1 3 - 1 1 1 - 1 2 2 2 2 - 2 2 3 1 4 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 3
. . . 1% . 1% . - - 1% . - 1% 1% . - . 1% - . 1% 1% - 1% . 1% . . - . . 1% . . . - . - 1% . - . .
NET: Support 843 411 418 100 147 147 157 150 142 247 304 293 116 245 212 270 483 361 203 213 201 116 a2 69 700 143 494 260 90 257 586 302 541 555 288 210 236 82 103 372 274 262 581
T 7% Te es% 7% Ti% BO% 9% BS% 6% 7E% B2% 6% 4% 7E% sa%  7m% 7S% 8% 4% Bl 7% 7R M%7 7% 7 8% Bax 7% 7% B0%  7s% Te% 9% 4% Bax e7% 1% e3%  7e% o1% 7%
o o o ocr ) ) m o . . o a i im o a
NET: Oppose 53 27 2 13 1 16 2 s 2 2 19 10 15 2 7 7 2 2 17 1 6 7 4 s a8 s 35 18 - 2% % 18 35 a 2 15 10 3 1 16 2% s n
5% % 5% 9% % 9% 1% % 1% % 5% 3% % 7% 3% I3 5% 5% % 5% 3% % % 5% 5% % 5% 5% - % % 5% 5% % 3% 5% % 3% 9% % % 3% %
) o o . o o . . E E . B . «
Mean 12 12 12 0% 17 115 139 125 149 102 127 13 0% 108 130 141 12 12 17 120 13 117 1l 115 120 132 120 118 148 108 129 125 120 117 132 110 135 145 110 13 115 158 109
ocr o oeen ) ) n n s . . abe a 3 in im o a
This work ied out in with the requi of the i ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
2 Miimum Sase: 30(+) Small Base 100()
" 1001




23-085423-23 - 5th - 6th June 2024
PUBLIC
E&E General Election Polling
Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
Q2. To what extent would you support or oppose the following policies about energy and the environment? - Setting legally binding targets to reduce the amount of sewage being spilled in waterways that are important to wildlife and swimmers

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Protecting the
environement/climat
e change s an

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016 important issue for
Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status. (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote voting.
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Millennial Baby Living as. Divorced/ onechild children Non- Not Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64. 65-75 16-34 35-54 55-75 GenZ s Gen X Boomer ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands  South London ‘Wales Scotland Urban Rural Married Single  Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working ve Labour Democrats Other Remain Leave yes no
* © [C] © ® ® © [C) 0 o ®) © ™) ™) © ® @ ® © m w v w) ® [ @ @ (®) © ] ] ® ) ) 0 [} ] o m) ) ©) ® @
Unweighted base 1100 530 554 152 209 184 210 178 167 361 394 345 176 330 282 312 696 404 263 285 249 155 53 95 914 186 644 343 113 359 741 567 533 707 393 277 281 108 151 473 341 317 783
Weighted base 1100 537 547 153 204 190 197 191 165 357 387 356 175 333 273 319 621 479 259 286 247 158 55 95 914 186 643 351 106 355 745 380 720 734 366 285 281 94 146 448 362 288 812
Strongly support (2) 618 310 297 56 92 97 120 132 122 147 216 254 70 154 161 233 358 260 142 167 137 72 34 66 500 118 373 175 70 157 461 215 403 387 231 162 174 56 91 275 232 214 404
Sew SB% sa 3% as% SI%  GI% 9% 4% 41%  Se%  71%  AO% 4% SS%  73%  SEX Sa%  SS%  SB%  SeX 4% G 69%  SSX  63%  SEX  S0%  Ge%  4e% 62 S7% S S3% 63 S7% 62 So% 63 61%  ea%  7a%  S0%
o o o o ) x n o v v suve v b o a n . o
Tend to support (1) 291 132 156 3 7 57 a8 a 31 114 105 72 a7 110 7 63 174 17 66 73 80 52 8 12 252 39 173 89 29 122 169 108 183 210 81 80 ) 27 2 11 0 56 235
W% 2% 2% 8% 3% 30%  24% 2% 19% 3% 2% 20% 2% 3% 26%  20%  28%  25%  26%  26% 3% 3% 4% 1% 28%  21% 2% 25% 7% 3% 23%  28%  25%  29% 2% 28%  26%  28%  18%  25%  26%  20%  29%
o ] L L » X X we we . . . . i n . »
Neither support nor oppose (0) 94 53 40 28 15 16 18 1 7 43 33 18 28 27 24 15 46 49 27 24 19 16 1 7 79 15 a7 43 5 34 60 29 65 63 32 25 19 4 9 31 19 12 83
9% w0 7% 7% % 9% % % e o 5% W% 8% 9% % 7% 0% 1% 8% % 0 2% 7% 9% 8% 7% e s% 0 8% % 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% % % 7% % % 10%
vl . nor . . ac . . »
Tend to oppose (-1) 33 18 14 8 13 6 3 2 1 21 9 3 10 17 5 1 1 22 9 9 5 5 2 2 30 3 19 14 - 21 1 14 19 30 2 8 6 1 1 10 6 2 31
% % I 5% % 3% 1% 1% . % I 1% % 5% I . I 5% % % I3 3% % I3 % 1% % % - % I3 % % % 1% 3% I 1% % I I 1% %
on o « o 3 a . . . B ; . ,M »
Strongly oppose (-2) 19 9 10 6 4 6 - 2 - 10 6 2 7 9 1 2 1 8 5 3 2 1 4 2 18 1 8 1 1 7 12 4 15 14 5 8 5 - 4 7 8 3 16
2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% - 1% - 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% . 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 8% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
@ @ . or o E . . .
Don't know a4 14 30 12 8 8 8 4 3 20 17 7 13 16 10 5 22 22 10 9 3 12 5 5 34 10 22 20 2 12 31 8 35 29 15 2 6 7 5 15 3 1 a3
4% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 7% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 8% 9% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 1% 2% 7% 3% 3% 1% . 5%
s W . ’ ’ w v v . [ s o 3
prefer not to say 1 E 1 E 1 E 1 E E 1 1 E E 1 1 E 1 1 E 1 E 1 E E 1 1 1 1 E E 1 1 E 1 1 E E E E E E 1 1
NET: Support 909 442 453 98 163 154 168 173 154 261 321 327 17 264 233 296 532 377 208 240 217 123 a2 78 752 156 546 264 99 279 630 323 586 597 312 242 246 83 17 386 326 270 639
83% 82% 83% 64% 80% 81% 85% 90% 93% 73% 83% 92% 67% 79% 85% 93% 86% 79% 80% 84% 88% 78% 7% 83% 82% 84% 85% 75% 93% 79% 84% 85% 81% 81% 85% 85% 88% 88% 80% 86% 90% 94% 79%
o o o [ ) x m m o ® w . . b e a . a
NET: Oppose 52 27 2 1 17 1 3 4 1 2 15 s 17 2% 6 3 2 30 1 2 s 7 7 s a8 4 27 2% 1 % 2 18 1 " 7 16 1 1 15 17 1 s a7
% % % 9% 9% % 1% I . 9% % 1% 0% 8% I 1% 3% % 5% % 3% % e os% 5% I3 % % 1% % 3% 5% 5% &% I % % 1% o ax % I &%
on o o « o o a o . < . B . W »
Mean 138 1% 139 095 119 127 151 159 171 109 140 164 100 121 147 167 143 131 133 141 141 128 131 153 135 154 143 12 161 117 148 139 13 132 151 135 147 158 134 147 150 166 127
o o ocr oo s x n o . . v b abe o n " a
This work ied out in with the requi of the i ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
2 Miimum Sase: 30(+) Small Base 100()
" 1001




23-085423-23 - 5th - 6th June 2024
PUBLIC
E&E General Election Polling
Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
Q2. To what extent would you support or oppose the following policies about energy and the environment? - Expanding Marine Protected Areas (MPAs) to protect marine wildlife and habitats in 50% of UK territorial waters by 2030
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
Protecting the

environement/climat
e change s an

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016 important issue for
Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status. (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote voting.
Married/ Widowed/ At least No
Millennial Baby Living as. Divorced/ onechild children Non- Not Conservati Liberal
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64. 65-75 16-34 35-54 55-75 GenZ s Gen X Boomer ABC1 C2DE North  Midlands  South London ‘Wales Scotland Urban Rural Married Single  Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working ve Labour Democrats Other Remain Leave yes no
* © [C] © ® ® © [C) 0 o ®) © ™) ™) © ® @ ® © m w v w) ® [ @ @ (®) © ] ] ® ) ) 0 [} ] o m) ) ©) ® @
Unweighted base 1100 530 554 152 209 184 210 178 167 361 394 345 176 330 282 312 696 404 263 285 249 155 53 95 914 186 644 343 113 359 741 567 533 707 393 277 281 108 151 473 341 317 783
Weighted base 1100 537 547 153 204 190 197 191 165 357 387 356 175 333 273 319 621 479 259 286 247 158 55 95 914 186 643 351 106 355 745 380 720 734 366 285 281 94 146 448 362 288 812
Strongly support (2) 418 220 190 47 74 64 74 85 76 120 137 160 54 120 103 141 233 185 90 115 106 48 22 38 333 85 247 130 a1 129 289 138 281 267 151 98 114 38 66 182 150 172 247
s 4% % 3% 3 3% 3 ae%  As% 4% 3 4% 3% 3e% 38 ae%  3M 3o% 3% 40% A 31%  A0% 0% 8% 4% 38X 37% 3% 3e% 3% 3e% 3% 3%  Al% 4% 4l% 40%  4s% 41% 42 60%  30%
o o x m v . . v . . i a
Tend to support (1) 374 183 187 2 7 7 67 66 50 118 141 115 51 120 96 108 226 148 % 89 81 67 16 2 226 a8 226 106 a 130 224 149 225 262 112 99 106 2 a5 156 128 83 291
s ose% % 29% 3% 9% % 3% 0% 3% 38 3% 29% 6% 3% 3% 3% 31% 3% 31% 3% 4% 29%  27% 3% 26% 3% 30% 3% 3% 3% 9% 3% 3% 3% 3% 38 3% 1% 3% 3% 29%  36%
™ . . z . ® . »
Neither support nor oppose (0) 188 87 100 34 34 30 36 27 28 68 66 54 39 53 a7 49 103 85 50 49 37 25 7 20 158 30 103 7 14 55 134 60 128 120 69 65 35 13 22 65 57 22 166
% 1se 2% 1% le% 18 1% 1% 19% 1% 1s% 2% 8% 1% 1s% 1% 1% 1% 1% Is% le% 2% 21% 1% le%  Isx 0% 1% 1s%  1s%  le%  1sx  le%  1o% 2% 1% la% 1% 1a% 1% 8% 20%
. . . . . N
Tend to oppose (-1) 26 15 9 7 7 1 4 4 3 14 5 7 9 6 4 7 13 12 4 9 3 3 2 4 17 9 17 7 1 10 16 7 19 18 7 6 7 1 8 12 8 2 24
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23-085423-23 - 5th - 6th June 2024
PUBLIC
E&E General Election Polling
Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
Q3. For each of these policies, which of the below best describes how you feel about them as policies to address climate change and environmental damage? - Summary

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Q3. For each of these policies, which of the below best describes
how you feel about them as policies to address climate change and
environmental damage?
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23-085423-23 - 5th - 6th June 2024
PUBLIC
E&E General Election Polling
Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
3. For each of these policies, which of the below best describes how you feel about them as policies to address climate change and environmental damage? - No longer issuing licenses to allow new dri
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

for oil and gas in the UK

Protecting the
environement/climat
e change s an

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016 important issue for
Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote voting
Married/ Widowed/ Atleast  No
Millennial Baby Living as Divorced/ onechild ~ children Non- Not  Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 1634 3554 5575  GenZ s GenX  Boomer ABCL  C20E  North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working  ve  Labour Democrats Other  Remain  Leave  yes no
(A (8) © () (€) ) @) (H) o o (k) © (M) N ©) P) @ (R) s m [0} [ w) x) l @ @ (b} (e @ (e) L] (& (h) (U] [0} (0] 0} (m) (n) (o) (P} (a)
Unweighted base 1100 530 554 152 209 184 210 178 167 361 394 345 176 330 282 32 696 404 263 285 29 155 53 95 914 186 644 343 13 359 741 567 533 707 393 277 281 108 151 73 341 3 783
Weighted base 1100 537 547 153 204 190 197 191 165 357 387 356 175 333 273 319 621 79 259 286 227 158 55 95 914 186 643 351 106 355 745 380 720 734 366 285 281 9 146 448 362 288 812
Doesn't go far enough 166 76 8 27 32 39 2 29 1 59 65 a3 31 64 34 37 105 61 a3 40 a1 30 6 6 141 2 9% 55 16 70 97 n 9% 15 52 2 53 Y 23 84 38 61 105
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26% 16% 36% 2% 2% 25% 38% 2% 28% 2% 32% 2% 20% 2% 37% 2% 2% 30% 28% 29% 2% 29% 20% 20% 26% 28% 25% 27% 31% 2% 28% 16% 31% 25% 28% 2% 2% 16% 16% 2% 26% 18% 29%
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23-085423-23 - 5th - 6th June 2024
PUBLIC
E&E General Election Polling
Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
3. For each of these policies, which of the below best describes how you feel about them as policies to address climate change and environmental damage? - Setting up a publicly-owned energy company to invest in renewable energy generation
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Protecting the
environement/climat
e change s an

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016 important issue for
Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote voting
Married/ Widowed/ Atleast  No
Millennial Baby Living as Divorced/ onechild ~ children Non- Not  Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 1634 3554 5575  GenZ s GenX  Boomer ABCL  C20E  North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working  ve  Labour Democrats Other  Remain  Leave  yes no
(A (8) © () (€) ) @) (H) o o (k) © (M) N ©) P) @ (R) s m [0} [ w) x) l @ @ (b} (e @ (e) L] (& (h) (U] [0} (0] 0} (m) (n) (o) (P} (a)
Unweighted base 1100 530 554 152 209 184 210 178 167 361 394 345 176 330 282 32 696 404 263 285 29 155 53 95 914 186 644 343 13 359 741 567 533 707 393 277 281 108 151 73 341 3 783
Weighted base 1100 537 547 153 204 190 197 191 165 357 387 356 175 333 273 319 621 79 259 286 227 158 55 95 914 186 643 351 106 355 745 380 720 734 366 285 281 9 146 448 362 288 812
Doesn't go far enough 180 7 93 2 2 6 32 37 19 6 7 57 25 56 52 a8 12 68 40 43 a1 28 4 18 154 27 103 51 2 70 110 7 102 126 54 36 53 20 31 86 s 57 123
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o1 ) . . a» e . i o
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6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 3% 5% 9% 6% 7% % 8% 6% 5% % 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 1% 1% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% % 7% % 7% % 6% 10% 5% % % % 10% 1% %
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Don't know 219 67 152 2 37 40 58 31 3 58 97 64 23 61 81 55 102 18 56 63 a1 30 8 2 173 6 124 n” 2 43 170 50 170 146 7 59 40 u 15 70 80 39 181
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23-085423-23 - 5th - 6th June 2024
PUBLIC
E&E General Election Polling
Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
Q3. For each of these policies, which of the below best describes how you feel about them as policies to address climate change and environmental damage? - Investing in more renewable energy like wind and solar so that the UK only uses renewable energy by 2030
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Protecting the
environement/climat
e change s an

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016 important issue for
Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote voting
Married/ Widowed/ Atleast  No
Millennial Baby Living as Divorced/ onechild ~ children Non- Not  Conservati Liberal

Total  Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 1634 3554 5575  GenZ s GenX  Boomer ABCL  C20E  North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working  ve  Labour Democrats Other  Remain  Leave  yes no

(A (8) © () (€) ) @) (H) o o (k) © (M) N ©) P) @ (R) s m [0} [ w) x) l @ @ (b} (e @ (e) L] (& (h) (U] [0} (0] 0} (m) (n) (o) (P} (a)
Unweighted base 1100 530 554 152 209 184 210 178 167 361 394 345 176 330 282 32 696 404 263 285 29 155 53 95 914 186 644 343 13 359 741 567 533 707 393 277 281 108 151 73 341 3 783
Weighted base 1100 537 547 153 204 190 197 191 165 357 387 356 175 333 273 319 621 79 259 286 227 158 55 95 914 186 643 351 106 355 745 380 720 734 366 285 281 9 146 448 362 288 812
Doesn't go far enough 178 % 7 20 2 a2 30 39 23 s 7 61 2 55 43 54 9 7 39 50 6 27 6 1u 152 2 103 52 23 67 11 60 18 18 61 37 54 1 2 91 6 66 13
16% 18% 14% 13% 12% 2% 15% 20% 14% 13% 19% 7% 12% 16% 18% 7% 16% 7% 15% 7% 19% 7% 1% 1% 7% 14% 16% 15% 2% 19% 15% 16% 16% 16% 7% 13% 19% 14% 18% 20% 13% 23% 1%

3 3 ) . . . . o q
Takes broadly the right approach 643 312 323 % 132 101 107 106 107 m 208 213 109 196 146 191 376 267 141 166 150 % 3 62 535 108 Ed 205 62 203 440 27 396 436 207 164 179 65 8 286 208 198 445
58% 58% 59% 59% 65% 53% 4% 55% 65% 62% 4% 60% 63% 59% 53% 60% 61% 56% 54% 58% 61% 57% 62% 65% 59% 58% 59% 58% 58% 57% 59% 65% 55% 59% 7% 58% 64% 69% 8% 64% 57% 69% 55%
o P K . . . 5 . a

Goes too far 85 56 29 15 16 13 1n 20 1u 31 23 31 16 2 2 31 a8 37 30 19 16 8 4 9 7 13 58 2 7 35 50 32 53 52 33 32 15 6 15 2 a 1 7
8% 10% 5% 10% 8% 7% 5% 10% 7% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8% % 10% 8% 8% 1% 7% 6% 5% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 6% 10% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 1% 5% 7% 10% 5% 1% 5% 9%

3 o o v . . . K . n 3

We do not need policies to address this 70 37 3 13 12 1 13 10 1 25 2 7n 13 20 7 20 38 3 n 15 12 13 2 6 59 1 36 29 5 7 53 20 50 a8 2 3 7 4 1 20 31 3 66
6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 8% % 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% % 5% 7% 5% 7% % 6% % % % % % E3 1% %

. . . . N N
Don't know 120 37 8 15 18 2 36 7 13 33 57 30 16 32 50 23 56 64 30 36 2 19 8 6 93 27 66 a4 10 30 89 18 102 7 a3 2 16 6 8 30 37 6 114
1% 7% 15% 10% 9% 1% 18% 9% 8% 9% 15% 8% 9% 10% 18% 7% 9% 13% 1% 12% 9% 12% 14% 6% 10% 14% 10% 12% 10% 9% 12% 5% 14% 10% 12% 10% 6% 6% 6% 7% 10% 2% 14%
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23-085423-23 - 5th - 6th June 2024
PUBLIC
E&E General Election Polling
Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
Q3. For each of these policies, which of the below best describes how you feel about them as policies to address climate change and environmental damage? - Including environmental experts on the boards of water companies, to reduce the amount of sewage being emitted in the UK's waterways
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Protecting the
environement/climat
e change s an

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016 important issue for
Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote voting
Married/ Widowed/ Atleast  No
Millennial Baby Living as Divorced/ onechild ~ children Non- Not  Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 1634 3554 5575  GenZ s GenX  Boomer ABCL  C20E  North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working  ve  Labour Democrats Other  Remain  Leave  yes no
(A (8) © () (€) ) @) (H) o o (k) © (M) N ©) P) @ (R) s m [0} [ w) x) l @ @ (b} (e @ (e) L] (& (h) (U] [0} (0] 0} (m) (n) (o) (P} (a)
Unweighted base 1100 530 554 152 209 184 210 178 167 361 394 345 176 330 282 32 696 404 263 285 29 155 53 95 914 186 644 343 13 359 741 567 533 707 393 277 281 108 151 73 341 3 783
Weighted base 1100 537 547 153 204 190 197 191 165 357 387 356 175 333 273 319 621 79 259 286 227 158 55 95 914 186 643 351 106 355 745 380 720 734 366 285 281 9 146 448 362 288 812
Doesn't go far enough 262 121 133 31 3 6 a9 63 40 64 94 103 35 67 65 94 145 17 56 82 64 23 15 2 2] 50 152 7 31 7 184 91 71 164 98 n 57 2 a4 110 83 9 168
2% 2% 2% 20% 16% 2% 25% 33% 2% 18% 2% 29% 20% 20% 2% 30% 23% 2% 2% 29% 26% 15% 28% 2% 23% 27% 2% 2% 30% 2% 25% 2% 2% 2% 27% 25% 20% 27% 30% 2% 23% 33% 2%
oe ) ) My v v . . . . 3 q
Takes broadly the right approach 605 299 300 7 126 102 106 9 101 203 208 194 93 190 148 174 352 253 140 151 143 % 29 52 507 98 359 189 56 189 416 27 389 407 198 151 175 53 73 261 205 2 433
55% 56% 55% 50% 62% 54% 54% 9% 61% 57% 4% 4% 53% 57% 4% 54% 57% 53% 54% 53% 58% 57% 54% 55% 55% 53% 56% 54% 53% 53% 56% 57% 54% 55% 54% 53% 62% 56% 50% 8% 57% 60% 3%
on H . . . m .
Goes too far 66 a4 2 13 16 13 4 1u 10 29 16 2 13 28 4 2 45 2 7 1u 1 1 2 8 52 1 6 Y 3 29 37 32 34 43 Y 25 16 7 13 23 2 8 58
6% 8% % 8% 8% 7% 2% 6% 6% 8% % 6% 8% 9% 1% 7% 7% % 7% % 6% 9% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 3% 8% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 9% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7% 3% 7%
3 c c c K o o o . . . e . 3
We do not need policies to address this 36 3 13 1 ] 4 1 9 3 20 5 12 1 9 5 1 n 16 1 10 4 8 1 2 35 1 16 16 5 1 25 10 27 3 8 1 10 2 8 15 12 1 35
3% % 2% 7% % 2% . 5% 2% 6% 1% 3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% % % 2% 5% 1% 2% % 1% 2% 5% % 3% % % % % % % % % 5% % % . %
ol s s K ° . . z . . 3
Don't know 126 8 7 2 Y 2 36 15 2 39 60 2 2 34 51 20 55 n 35 30 2 2 7 9 104 2 65 50 10 a8 7 28 97 81 a4 2 2 7 7 39 35 1u 15
1% 9% 14% 14% 9% 12% 19% 8% 7% 1% 16% 7% 12% 10% 18% 6% 9% 15% 14% 10% 8% 15% 13% 10% 1% 12% 10% 14% 10% 13% 10% 7% 14% 1% 12% 9% 8% 7% 5% 9% 10% % 14%
8 e L 3 e a . . . f . o
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This work ied out in with the of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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23-085423-23 - 5th - 6th June 2024
PUBLIC
E&E General Election Polling
Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
3. For each of these policies, which of the below best describes how you feel about them as policies to address climate change and environmental damage? - Setting legally binding targets to reduce the amount of sewage being spilled in waterways that are important to wildlife and swimmers
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Protecting the
environement/climat
e change s an

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016 important issue for
Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote voting
Married/ Widowed/ Atleast  No
Millennial Baby Living as Divorced/ onechild ~ children Non- Not  Conservati Liberal
Total  Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 1634 3554 5575  GenZ s GenX  Boomer ABCL  C20E  North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working  ve  Labour Democrats Other  Remain  Leave  yes no
(A (8) © () (€) ) @) (H) o o (k) © (M) N ©) P) @ (R) s m [0} [ w) x) l @ @ (b} (e @ (e) L] (& (h) (U] [0} (0] 0} (m) (n) (o) (P} (a)
Unweighted base 1100 530 554 152 209 184 210 178 167 361 394 345 176 330 282 32 696 404 263 285 29 155 53 95 914 186 644 343 13 359 741 567 533 707 393 277 281 108 151 73 341 3 783
Weighted base 1100 537 547 153 204 190 197 191 165 357 387 356 175 333 273 319 621 79 259 286 227 158 55 95 914 186 643 351 106 355 745 380 720 734 366 285 281 9 146 448 362 288 812
Doesn't go far enough 315 157 152 25 a3 53 57 7 63 68 110 137 29 7 82 124 183 132 64 83 88 3 1 23 255 60 197 80 38 98 216 106 209 203 12 %0 80 29 51 136 125 11 204
29% 29% 28% 16% 21% 28% 29% 38% 38% 19% 28% 38% 7% 2% 30% 39% 29% 28% 25% 29% 36% 27% 26% 2% 28% 32% 31% 23% 36% 28% 29% 28% 29% 28% 31% 32% 29% 30% 35% 30% 34% 38% 25%
o o oer oe ) x ™ wNo s . . b b . a
Takes broadly the right approach 573 286 279 8 110 98 9 98 88 194 192 187 100 176 129 169 329 24 141 154 21 76 29 53 a79 9 336 179 58 181 393 m 363 383 190 144 163 51 73 20 189 156 a18
52% 53% 51% 55% 54% 51% 8% 52% 4% 54% 50% 53% 57% 53% am% 53% 53% 51% 54% 54% 9% 8% 53% 56% 52% 51% 52% 51% 55% 51% 53% 55% 50% 52% 52% 51% 58% 4% 50% 54% 52% 4% 51%
Goes too far 8 32 16 13 16 10 4 4 2 29 1 6 15 23 4 6 28 20 9 7 13 1u 3 5 a2 7 27 19 2 2 2 2 2 36 13 9 10 7 9 Y 2 6 2
% 6% 3% 8% 8% 5% 2% 2% 1% 8% % 2% 9% 7% 1% 2% 5% % % 3% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% % % 5% 2% 7% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% % 8% 6% % 3% 2% 5%
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Q3. For each of these policies, which of the below best describes how you feel about them as policies to address climate change and environmental damage? - Expanding Marine Protected Areas (MPAs) to protect 50% of UK territorial waters by 2030
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
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Q4. And which UK political party do you think has proposed each of these policies? - Summary

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
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Weighted base

Conservative Party

Labour Party

Liberal Democrats.

Green Party

Reform UK

Scottish National Party

Plaid Cymru

Other - please specify.

Don't know

Prefer not to say

ince with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, IS0 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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Q4. And which UK political party do you think has proposed each of these policies? - Increasing drilling for oil and gas in the North Sea to reduce our dependence on energy imports

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554
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34% a2% 26% 30% 25% 33% 26%
3
Labour Party 129 76 51 3 39 2 7
12% 14% 9% 18% 19% 14% 9%
< GH GHi W
Liberal Democrats 29 13 13 10 7 10 1
3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 5% -
aHi i aHi
Green Party % 2 a7 16 3 16 1
8% 8% 9% 1% 14% 8% 7%
| GHl |
Reform UK 82 a4 3 13 20 1u 2
7% 8% 6% 8% 10% 6% 6%
Scottish National Party 15 8 7 1 - 3 5
1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2%
3
Plaid Cymru 1 1 1 1 - - 1
Other - please specify 2 2 - - - - -
Don't know 361 114 25 37 54 58 88
33% 21% as% 2% 26% 30% as%
s oEel
Prefer not to say 19 1 5 1 4 4 6
2% 3% 1% . 2% 2% 3%
|
) Sml Bose: 100(°)
JE/G A Minimum Base: 1001

5564
(H)
178

191

6575
[0}
167

165

50%
DEfG

23-085423-23 - 5th - 6th June 2024
PUBLIC

E&E General Election Polling

Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Aggregated Age Breaks Generations. Social grade
Millennial Baby
16-34 35-54 5575 GenZ s GenX Boomer ABC1 C2DE North
0] (K) © ™M) N) (0) ) @ (R) (s)
361 394 345 176 330 282 312 696 404 263
357 387 356 175 333 273 319 621 479 259
98 114 160 51 95 77 149 224 148 75
% 0% sk 2% 8% 2% aTe 3% 3% 9%
x o
& @ 19 35 s 2 18 7 2 3
% % s 2% % 7% & % ux 1%
w i o o
17 1 1 10 16 3 - 16 13 2
5% 3% - 6% 5% 1% - 3% 3% 1%
. . or or
a 20 1 18 S 2 2 s S 2
% e s 1% % % ax % 1%
x ’ ’ T
3 2 » 1 7 1 2 k3 Y 2%
o% % ™ o% &% % ™ ™ % 10%
w
1 8 s 1 3 s s a n -
. % ) 1% 1% % 2% 1% ) -
) a
1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 -
- - 2 - - - 2 2 - -
- - 1% - - - 1% . - -
o1 us 1 @ % 21 w8 18 173 %6
m% % I 2 % a3 0% 3% 3%
) ) e "
s 10 3 1 7 7 3 n 8 s
1% ) 1% . ) ) 1% 2% % %
This work ied outin with the of thei

Midlands
[ul
285

286

103
36%

Region
South  London
) )
29 155
27 158
88 50
36% 31%
2 2
1% 7%
6 7
% 5%

s
18 14
7% %
2 9
10% 6%
wx
79 a7
32% 30%
3 4
1% %

Wales

Scotland
)

st

Urban / Rural
Urban  Rural
) @
914 186
914 186
304 68
33% 36%
112 17
12% %
2 5
% %
82 8
% 4%
7 12
8% 6%
1 H
1% %
1 .
2 .
201 70
32% 38%
17 1
% 1%

Married/
Living as
Married

(a)
644

643

228
35%

207
32%

Pres of children HH

Marital Status (17 or under)
Widowed/ Atleast  No
Divorced/ one child ~ children

Single  Separated present present
(b) (© () (e)
343 13 359 741
351 106 355 745
107 37 88 285
31% 35% 25% 38%
. ]
a6 7 61 68
13% 7% 7% %
] 1 2 7
% 1% 6% 1%
40 4 a5 a5
1% 4% 13% 6%
27 9 30 53
8% 8% 8% 7%
7 3 3 12
% % 1% %
1 - 1 -
- - - 2
109 a5 102 259
31% 2% 29% 35%
o
6 1 H 14
% . 1% %

quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.

Education

Non-
Graduate graduate Working

(U]
567

380

138
36%

(&)
533

720

23
32%

Employment status

(h)
707

734

236
32%

224
30%

Not
working
)
393

366

137
37%

General Election 2019 Vote

Conservati
ve
)
277

285

Labour
(W)

Liberal
Democrats.
0

Other
(m)
151

146

Referendum 2016
vote
Remain  Leave
(n) (o)
a73 341
18 362
177 127
a0% 35%
57 s
13% %
12 1
% %
39 2
% 6%
2 3
6% %
1 3
% 1%
1 .
- 2
- 1%
119 129
27% 36%
H 3
1% 1%

Protecting the
environement/climat
e change is an
important issue for

voting.
yes no
®) (a)
317 783
288 812
131 241
as% 30%
a
2 103
% 13%
1 18
% %
2 65
% %
17 65
6% 8%
1 14
. %
- 1
- 2
72 288
25% 35%
®
4 14
1% %



Q4. And which UK political party do you think has proposed each of these policies? - No longer issuing licenses to allow new drilling for oil and gas in the UK

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
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Q4. And which UK political party do you think has proposed each of these policies? - Setting up a publicly-owned energy company to invest in renewable energy generation

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
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Q4. And which UK political party do you think has proposed each of these policies? - Investing in more renewable energy like wind and solar so that the UK only uses renewable energy by 2030

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

4554
(©
210

197

2%
DEfH

Gender Age
Total  Male  Female 1624 2534 3544
(A (8) © ) (€ )
Unweighted base 1100 530 554 152 209 184
Weighted base 1100 537 547 153 204 190
Conservative Party 107 50 54 13 1 20
10% 9% 10% 8% 7% 1%
Labour Party 25 154 8 Sl 54 37
2% 20% 16% 28% 26% 19%
<
Liberal Democrats 59 3 23 7 20 Y
5% 6% % 5% 10% 9%
c aHi aH
Green Party 296 151 138 a3 53 61
27% 28% 25% 28% 26% 3%
Reform UK 33 2 1u 1u 9 3
3% % 2% 7% 5% 1%
=
Scottish National Party 13 8 5 - - 1
1% 1% 1% - - .
Plaid Cymru - - - - - -
Other - please specify 3 3 - - 1 -
. 1% - - . .
Don't know 327 102 23 36 45 8
30% 19% 1% 2% 2% 25%
s
Prefer not to say 18 15 3 - ] 4
2% 3% 1% - % 2%
< o
) Sml Bose: 100(°)
JE/G A Minimum Base: 1001

5564
(H)
178

191

6575
[0}
167

165

23-085423-23 - 5th - 6th June 2024

PUBLIC
E&E General Election Polling
Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
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Q4. And which UK political party do you think has proposed each of these policies? - Including environmental experts on the boards of water companies, to reduce the amount of sewage being emitted in the UK's waterways

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
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Q4. And which UK political party do you think has proposed each of these policies? - Setting legally binding targets to reduce the amount of sewage being spilled in waterways that are important to wildlife and swimmers

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
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Q4. And which UK political party do you think has proposed each of these policies? - Expanding Marine Protected Areas (MPA) to protect marine wildlife and habitats in 50% of UK territorial waters by 2030

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
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Q5. Since the government under Rishi Sunak was formed in October 2022, do you think the government has done a good or bad job at dealing with climate change?

All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
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23-085423-23 - 5th - 6th June 2024
PUBLIC
E&E General Election Polling
Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain
Q6. And do you think that a Labour Government with Keir Starmer as Prime Minister would do a better or worse job, or about the same at dealing with climate change?
All Adults aged 16-75 in Great Britain

Protecting the
environement/climat
e change s an

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016 important issue for
Gender Age Aggregated Age Breaks Generations Social grade Region Urban / Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote voting
Married/ Widowed/ Atleast  No
Millennial Baby Living as Divorced/ one child  children Non- Not  Conservati Uiberal
Total  Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 1634 3554 5575 GenZ s GenX  Boomer ABCL  C2DE  North Midlands South  london  Wales Scotfand Urban  Rural  Married  Single Separated present present Graduate graduate Working working  ve  labour Democrats Other  Remain  leave  yes no
® ® © (©) ® ® (@ () U o (®) © ™) [ © *) @ ®) ) m () v w) ® ) @ (@ (b) © (@ (o) " [C] Q) (U] (0] ) 0 (m) Q) () Q) (@
Unweighted base 1100 530 554 152 209 184 210 178 167 361 39 35 176 330 282 312 696 404 263 285 249 155 53 9 914 186 644 343 13 359 741 567 533 707 393 277 281 108 151 a3 341 317 783
Weighted base 100 537 547 153 204 19 197 191 165 357 387 356 175 333 E 319 621 a79 259 286 247 158 55 95 914 186 643 351 106 355 745 380 720 734 366 285 281 9 146 48 362 288 812
Better job 33 200 123 59 8 60 6 6 38 144 106 8 69 127 66 73 204 131 7 7 64 68 23 2 282 53 202 114 18 140 194 159 175 247 87 35 150 2 3 179 7 126 209
30% 3% 2% 3wk A% 3% 23%  24% 2% 40%  27%  24% 3% 38%  24%  23% 3% 27%  30% 2% 26%  43% 4% 27% 1% 28%  31% 3% 17% 3% 26%  42%  24% 3% 24%  12%  SS%  44% 2% 40%  21% 4% 26%
c aH H w o o stux e . . . . e e i in s i o a
Worse job m 8 8 10 16 21 37 38 8 2% 59 8 16 23 51 81 % 7 35 59 39 1 4 15 133 38 107 5 20 a 129 0 131 9 n 103 1n 6 2 8 9 2 149
6% 16%  15% 7% 8% u% 9% 2% 29% 7% 5% 2% 9% 7% 19% 2% 6% 1s%  14%  21%  16%  12% 7% 1% 1s%  21%  17% 1% 18% 1% 17%  10%  18%  13%  20%  36% a% 6% W ou% 2% % 18%
[ oFF DEFG ) x i i s . . . 4 ' n im . 1 n »
About the same 35 192 210 55 i3 73 ” £ 63 130 151 150 59 129 109 138 22 192 109 109 106 a9 21 a0 EZ 64 247 132 56 131 303 136 298 285 150 117 % 3 75 176 148 107 328
a0% 3% ad%  36% 3% 39% 3% 47%  38% 6% 39% 4% 3a%  39%  40%  43% 3% 40%  42%  38%  43%  31%  39% 2% 4l% 3% 38 38%  S2%  3/% Al 3% 41%  39%  4l%  Al% 3% 36%  S2%  39%  4l% 3% 40%
8 v v . . b « . u
Don't know 153 53 100 27 2% 35 3 16 15 sa 69 31 30 52 5 2% n 81 35 0 37 21 7 1 125 28 5] 58 Ee) a 12 a3 m 101 52 2% 27 e} 2 a4 38 E) 121
1% 0% 1% 18%  13%  18% 7% 8% 9% 5% 8% 9% 7% 1% 1% 8% 2% % 1% 1a% 1% 13% 1% 15%  14%  15%  13%  16%  12%  12%  15% 1% 15%  14%  14% 9% 0% 13% % 0% ou% 1% 15%
® W W W L L ’ ’ 3 a . . . .
Prefer not to say 6 B 2 1 2 - 2 - 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 B 1 2 2 1 2 - - 5 2 4 2 - 1 6 2 B 2 4 3 - - - 1 2 1 6
1% 1% . 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% . 1% 1% 1% . 1% . 1% 1% . 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - . 1% . 1% . 1% 1% - - - . 1% . 1%

This work ied out in with the requi of the i ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos Terms and Conditions.
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